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BROOKLYN COMMUNITY BOARD 14 
OFFICERS & COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 

2022-2023 
 

EXECUTIVE MEMBERS 

Jo Ann Brown, Chair 

Gail L. Smith, First Vice Chair 

Steven D. Cohen, Second Vice Chair 

Joseph Dweck, Third Vice Chair 

Hindy Bendel, Secretary 

Shahid Khan, Member-at-Large 

Karl-Henry Cesar, Member-at-Large 

 

 

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT, 
CULTURAL AFFAIRS & 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
Duane Joseph – Co-Chair 
Barden Prisant – Co-Chair 
Mechelle Brunson 
Sophia Francis 
Shahid Khan 
Donald Loggins  
Eric Ost 

 
HOUSING & LAND USE 
Gregory Alvarez – Co-Chair 
Talisha Sainvil – Co-Chair 
Darlene Bowers 
Moussa Hassoun 
Melissa Minnich 
Ephraim Nierenberg 
Abraham Treff  
Glenn Wolin 

 
 
TRANSPORTATION 
Edward Cen  – Co-Chair 
Steven D. Cohen – Co-Chair 
Elizabeth Denys 
Mehdi Pourpeikari Heris 
Mordechai Husarsky 
Naomi Lipnick  
Deborah Valentin 
Dawn-Marie Walker 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

COMMUNITY SAFETY 
Hindy Bendel – Co-Chair 
Florencia Chang-Ageda –  
Co-Chair 
Joseph Dweck 
Yehuda Eckstein 
Boris Noble 
Tzvi Plotsker  
Edward Powell 
Gail L. Smith 
Corazón Valiente 

 
HUMAN SERVICES 
Nina Sabghir – Co-Chair 
Joel Siegel – Co-Chair 
Carmen Cerio Belle 
Manzoor Hussain 
Bazah Roohi 
Michael Sedillo 
 

 
YOUTH SERVICES, 
EDUCATION & LIBRARIES 
Waqil Ahmed – Co-Chair 
Karl-Henry Cesar – Co-Chair 
Yvette Clairjeane 
Walter McQueen 
Mohammad Razvi 
Moshe Schonfeld 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

BUDGET COMMITTEE 
Jo Ann Brown, Chair 
Waqil Ahmed 
Gregory Alvarez 
Hindy Bendel 
Edward Cen 
Karl Henry Cesar 
Florencia Chang-Ageda 
Steven D. Cohen 
Duane Joseph 
Barden Prisant 
Nina Sabghir 
Talisha Sainvil 
Joel Siegel 

 
LEGAL ADVISORY  
Gregory Alvarez 
Steven D. Cohen 
Joel A. Siegel 
 
 
 

 



BROOKLYN COMMUNITY BOARD 14 
REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS  

2022-2023 
 
. 

REGIONAL COMMITTEE I 
Northern border to Ditmas Avenue 
Western border to Ocean Avenue 

 
Florencia Chang-Ageda, Chair 
Edward Cen  
Elizabeth Denys 
Sofia Francis 
Moussa Hassoun 
Melissa Minnich 
Mehdi Pourpeikari Heris 
Edward Powell 
Barden Prisant 
Joel Siegel 
Gail L. Smith 
Deborah Valentin 
Dawn-Marie Walker 
Glenn M. Wolin 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
REGIONAL COMMITTEE III 
Ditmas Avenue to LIRR  
Western border to Ocean Avenue 
 
Shahid Khan, Chair 
Waqil Ahmed 
Carmen Cerio Belle 
Manzoor Hussain 
Naomi Lipnick 
Donald Loggins 
Eric Ost 
Mohammad Razvi 
Bazah Roohi 
Nina Sabghir 
Michael Sedillo 
 
 

 
REGIONAL COMMITTEE II 

Northern border to LIRR 
Ocean Avenue to Eastern border 

 
Steven D. Cohen, Chair 

Gregory Alvarez 
Darlene Bowers 

Jo Ann Brown 
Mechelle Brunson 
Karl-Henry Cesar 
Yvette Clairjeane 

Duane Joseph 
Walter McQueen 

Talisha Sainvil 
Corazón Valiente 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REGIONALCOMMITTEE IV 
   LIRR to Southern border 

   Western Border to Eastern Border 
 

Yehuda Eckstein, Chair 
Hindy Bendel 

Joseph Dweck 
Mordechai Husarsky 
Ephraim Nierenberg 

Boris Noble 
Tzvi Plotsker 

Moshe Schonfeld 
Abraham Treff 

 


